OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST), DELHI

ORDER

Sub: Directions to staff members to attend the Office physically w.e.f. 14.02.2022 with 100% strength

All the staff members posted in the Courts and branches of West District are hereby directed to attend the office on regular basis on all working days with 100% strength to ensure smooth functioning of the work of West District with effect from 14.02.2022.

The Ld. Judicial Officers as well as the staff members posted in the West District, who have not got themselves vaccinated till date, are again impressed upon to get themselves fully vaccinated. They are also impressed upon to strictly adhere to the norms of social-distancing and Covid-19 protocols as well as guidelines issued by the Government agencies from time to time.

This is a computer generated copy and require no signature as approved by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Delhi.

Sd/(DHARMESH SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

No. 2841-2924/Admn./PD&SJ/West/2022

Dated 12.02.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- 2. All the Ld. Judicial Officers, West District, THC, Delhi with the request to bring the same into the notice of the officials working under their kind control.
- 3. All the Branch-in-charges/AAO, West District, THC, Delhi with the direction to bring the same into the notice of the officials working under their control.
- 4. R&I Branch, West District, THC, Delhi for uploading on official website through LAYERS.
- 5. Personal Office of undersigned.

Sd/-Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi